market price is deemed to be the fair value for exchange traded equities.
Table 5.1: Fair value of and gains and losses on equity investments

Non
Trading
Book
Equity
Investments

As at
31.12.08

Fair
Value  £m
Exchange
Traded  738

Private
Equity  3,644

Other  1,570
Total  5,952

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

30

Cumulative
Realised
Gains
/ Losses
from
Sale
and
Liquidations
of
equity
investments  194

Unrealised
gains/(losses)
Total Gains or
Losses 122
Amount
included in
Tier 1, 2 or 3
Capital

 122

Latent
Revaluation
gains/(losses)
Total Gains or
Losses -
Amount
included in
Tier 1, 2 or 3
Capital

 -

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity
The following table shows the Group's sensitivity to 200 basis point shock to interest rates
across all maturities for positions outside of its trading book. Where current interest rates
are lower than 2% the analysis has calculated the sensitivity to rates that are negative.
Whilst such conditions are extremely rare they are not unknown and this interpretation is in
line with regulatory guidance.
Table 5.2: Sensitivity of the Banking Book to interest rate changes

Change in Economic Value of
Equity
£m

As at 31.12.08
Currency + 200 basis points - 200 basis points
GBP  (1,373)  1,509
USD  (324)  269
Euro  (323)  380

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

31

Rand  (136)  143
Other  (92)  24
Total Economic Value of Equity (EVE)  (2,248)  2,325
Percentage of EVE to Tier 1 and Tier 2 Capital -3.77% 3.90%

A basis point is 1/100 of 1%.
Economic Value of Equity (EVE) quantifies the change in value of the balance sheet for a
200bp interest rate shock. Balance sheet growth will necessarily increase the level of EVE.
Comparison of this metric to Barclays total Tier 1 and Tier 2 capital provides a number that
is independent of the size of the balance sheet and therefore better represents the potential
impact on shareholder value.

6.
   Securitisations
Barclays arranges securitisations in two prin
cipal capacities, according to the definitions set out in FSA regulations: as originator where
it has directly, or through related entities, been involved in the original agreement which